

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23292/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.10319/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HORIZON RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln.for vacation of the ex-parte stay on behalf of
respondent Nos. 5 to 14 & 17 and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. A.K. Chopra, Sr.Adv.
applicant Nos. Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.
5 to 14 & 17 Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

R.No.3 & 4 Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Sanjy Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr. Rahul Gupta ,Adv
Nr. Naresh K. Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Moni Mallika Chaudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN I.A.No.2:

Heard both sides.

In view of the specific averments made in this
application, namely, that the applicants have made
full payments and commenced their work before 9th
September, 2011 when this Court granted limited

...2/-

:2:

interim order, we are of the view that there is no
need to continue the same. Accordingly, limited
interim order granted on 9th September, 2011 is
vacated but however, it is made clear that the
present action of the applicants shall be subject to
the ultimate result of the special leave petition.

I.A. No.2 is disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master