

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21354/2011

ANIL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23630 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28901-28903 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31546 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31549 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34409 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34410 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Lalit Trakru,adv.
Mr. Sandeep Bhalla,Adv.

Mr.D.P.Mohanty,adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal

Mr. Praveen Kumar,adv.

Mr.Gaghvendra Pratap Singh,adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava

Ms.Utkarsha Kohli,adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta

Ms. Tulika Prakash

contd....2

ITEM NO.38

-2-

Ms.T.Gowthami,adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Govind Goel,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.

Ms.Reeta Dewan,adv.
Mr.P.N.Puri,adv.

Ms.Anubha Agarwal,adv.
Mr.Ambuj Agarwal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In all the above cases, service is incomplete.
Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C) No.34409/11 respondent No.2 appears
through counsel. Granted four weeks time for filing
vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

In all other remaining cases, the served
respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last
chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 16.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB