

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21354/2011

ANIL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23630 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28901-28903 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31546 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31549 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34409 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34410 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8218-8232 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) No.23292/2011

SLP(C) No.24150/2011

(with office report)

Date: 13/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lalit Trakru, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Singh, Av.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

Item No.40

-2-

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been pointed out that in this group of matters, so many

respondents are common and they are served in one or another petition. However, as per office report, some of the respondents in some of the SLPs are yet unserved.

In view of the above fact, if unserved respondents are not present before the Court in any other connected SLPs, they may be served through the concerned Advocates, who are appearing for such respondents. For the purpose, Registry is directed to prepare a list of Advocates appearing for particular litigant name-wise for all the petitions. Such list shall be included or annexed in the next office report.

List again on 7.8.2012.

Registry has to provide such list to the concerned Advocates so as to enable them to take further necessary steps before 4.8.2012.

		(S.G. SHAH)	
		REGISTRAR	
rd			