

Ö
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 19-22 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8218-8232/2012

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HORIZON RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing O.T. and deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 10/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra K. Singh, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for Respondent No. 1 submitted that he has already served a copy of the application for substitution and other allied applications to Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh and Mr. Praveen Kumar, counsel for the respondents, as indicated in the Office Report dated 07.12.2012.

He is directed to contact the Registry and explain the position.

If it is found that the counsel has not served the copies, he is directed to serve the copies for the second time, which he may do so within a period of two weeks.

In the meantime, counsel for the appellants will also serve copies of the application for deletion of proforma Respondent No. 27 on Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal and Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocates.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Indu Bala Kapur)
| | Court Master

|