

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21354/2011

ANIL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23630 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28901-28903 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31546 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31549 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34409 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34410 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8218-8232 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO.23292/2011

SLP(C) NO.24150/2011

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr Siddharth Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.  
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms Namrata Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.  
Mr Firasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.  
Mr M Rambabu, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

-2-

Item No.11

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr Anand Mishra, Adv.  
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 21354,23630,28901-28903,23292,24150 OF 2011, 8218-8232/2012  
Deleted.

SLP(C) NO.31546/2011

Dasti report in respect of respondent Nos. 1,15,16,19,20,23,24,27  
and 28 is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.31549/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that an  
application for dispensing with service on respondent Nos. 7 and 8 be  
granted as they have been already served in other connected matters.

Registry is directed to submit a clear report in this behalf by  
next date so as to facilitate passing of further necessary orders on this  
application.

SLP(C) NO.34409/2011

Office report indicates that notice on behalf of respondent No.1  
has been served on the ld. Advocate, Mr Kamal Mohan Gupta.

Respondent No.2 has already filed counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.3 is reported to be served through post but none  
appeared. However, necessary orders would be passed after other connected  
matters become ready.

-3-

Item No.11

SLP(C) NO.34410/2011

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has sought four weeks' time for  
filing status of dasti in respect of respondent Nos. 1,11,12 and 14.

List again on 4.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj