

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.13266/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KUSUM GARG & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(For exemption from serving notice and office report )

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Govind Goel,Adv.  
Dr.Kailash chand,Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kr.Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.  
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 7 & 8 returnable within  
six weeks.

| (SHIVERAJ KAUR) | | (USHA SHARMA) |  
| P.S. TO ADDL. R EGR. | | COURT MASTER | |