

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23630/2011

M/S SUNDWEEP ENGINEER P.LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.34410/2011

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vivek Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr Suyodhan B, Adv.
Ms Tatini Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri ,Adv
Mr Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.23630/2011

In all there are 18 respondents out of which respondent Nos. 5,13 and 15 are yet to be served.

On behalf of respondent no.1, notice has been accepted by the ld. Counsel but neither vakalatnama nor any counter affidavit has been filed till date. Respondent No.1 is ordered to proceed ex parte.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps for deleting respondent Nos. 5,13 and 15

-2-

Item No.83

from the array of parties after seeking instructions, other wise status of dasti to be filed.

Duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO.34410/2011

In all there are 17 respondents out of which respondent No.14 is yet to be served. Dasti is awaited.

Duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

List again on 16.8.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

