

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24150/2011

KUSUM GARG & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from serving notice and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra ,Adv
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv
Mr. Rahul Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Ramesh Kumar, appearing on behalf of Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate-on-Record for respondent No.1 has undertaken to file vakalatnama within a week. Granted, as a final chance.

The duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Item No.78

-2-

Respondent Nos.7 and 8 are yet to be served. Fresh notice be issued through dasti. Necessary steps, as per rules, be taken.

List again on 10.9.2013.

	(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR	
--	----------------------------	--

rd