

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21354/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.13309/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANIL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) NO. 28901-28903 of 2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 8218-8232 of 2012

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) NO. 23292 of 2011

(Office report on default)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra K. Singh, Adv.

-2-

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 23292 of 2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti service, in addition to steps already taken for effecting service on unserved respondents.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Since learned counsel for the petitioner has paid the

necessary process fee and office has taken steps while sending notices to the concerned respondents. No further steps are required to be taken by the petitioner.

SLP(C) NO. 28901-28903 of 2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry within two weeks.
SLP(C) NO. 8218-8232 of 2012

Application to delete proforma respondent no. 27 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master