

8)

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21354/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No.13309/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ANIL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23630 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 28901-28903 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 31546 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 31549 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 34409 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 34410 of 2011
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 8218-8232 of 2012
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C)NO.23292 OF 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)NO.24150 OF 2011
(With appln.(s) for exemption from serving notice and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Apoorav Bhumes, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.

(SLP(C)No.8218-32/12)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.
Mr. Anuroop Mangala, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.K. Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Goel, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra K. Singh, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 31549 of 2011 and SLP(C) NO. 24150 of 2011

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv. may file a copy of the writ petition as to what were the pleadings before the High Court. He may also explain as under what circumstances and under which authorisation, Ms. Sushma, who claims to be the Director of the Company had appeared before HUDA, whether there was any authorisation by the Company/Board. If there was any such resolution, whether it

was annexed before the High Court or not.

List the matters after two weeks.
SLP(C) NO. 31546/2011

List the matter after two weeks alongwith
SLP(C)No.31549/2011 and 24150/2011.

SLP(C)No.34409/2011

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays and is permitted to withdraw the special leave petition.

The Special Leave Petition (C)No.34409/2011 is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

Rest of the matters remained part heard.

(Deepak Mansukhani)	(O.P.Sharma)	(M.S. Negi)
Court Master	Court Master	Assistant Registrar