

b  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014

(CC 3776/2014)

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2013 in CWP No.13478/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA URBAN DEVT.AUTH.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S INDIKA WIRE PRODUCTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that notice in  
SLP(C)Nos.28901-28903 of 2011 arising out of relied upon judgment has been  
issued.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.28901-28903 of 2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar