

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24995-24996/2014

SANJIV GAUR AND ORS ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 28849-28850/2014
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for substitution and
Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to take
appropriate steps in respect of rest of the respondents, who
have not been served, within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to serve the complete

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.12.19

set of the pleadings upon the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1
16:45:26 IST
Reason:

in SLP(C) No.24995-24996/2014 and respondent No.4 in SLP(C)

No.28849-28850/2014 within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if

Item No.84

any, be filed by the said respondents, within four weeks

thereafter.

Office to verify whether Ms. Anubha Agarwal,
Advocate-on-Record on behalf of respondent - HUDA has already
filed vakalatnama or not and to report by the next date.

List again on 13.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar