

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
34889-34890/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2014
in CWP No. 9079/2013 and CWP No. 19010/2013 passed by the High
Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SUMIT LAMBA AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and
interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti in addition is permitted.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of respondents.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order dated
25.8.2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh so far as it relates to the petitioners shall remain
stayed.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master