

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 34889-34890/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2014  
in CWP No. 9079/2013 and CWP No. 19010/2013 passed by the High  
Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SUMIT LAMBA AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of proforma respondents)

Date : 30/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Application for deletion of proforma  
respondents in both the SLPs are allowed at the risk  
of the petitioners.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master