

SECTION IVB

Chamber Matter
Listed on
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7

(Applicaiton for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 5 to 46 in SLP(C) No. 28849 of 2014 and proforma respondent Nos. 5 to 43 in SLP(C) No. 28850 of 2014.)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 28849-28850 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Shree Krishna Garg & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana Urban Development
Authority & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.10.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“Permission to file special leave petitions....CC Nos. 16638-16639/2014 is granted.

Delay in filing appilcation for substitution in CC Nos. 16638-16639/2014 is condoned.

Application for substitution is CC Nos. 16638-16639/2014 is allowed.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

In the meantime, the operation of the impugned order dated 25.8.2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh so far it relates to petitioners shall remain stayed.”

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Jain, counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos. 5 to 46 in SLP(C) No. 28849 of 2014 and proforma respondent Nos. 5 to 43 in SLP(C) No. 28850 of 2014. The same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 6-7.(Copy of the same is included in the SLP paper books).

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The Interlocutory Applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge(In Chambers) with this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate
95, Lawyer's Chambers
Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110001
2. Mr. A. K. Tandale, Advocate
1002, 1st Floor, Plot No. 37-A, Pratap Nagar
(Near Jeevan Anmol Hospital) Mayur Vihar-I,
Delhi-91.
3. Ms. Anubha Aggrawal, Advocate
D-41(LGF), G. K. Enclave-II, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh