

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 24995-24996/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2014
in CWP No. 19010/2013 (O & M) and CWP No. 9079/2013 (O & M) passed
by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SANJIV GAUR AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 03/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Avijit M. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of common
proforma respondent Nos. 6, 12, 14 and 16 in SLP (C) Nos.
24995-24996 of 2014 and respondent No. 19 in SLP (C) No.
24996 of 2014 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.04
15:55:01 IST
Reason:

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master