

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21354/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/04/2011 in CWP No. 13309/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ANIL AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23292/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23630/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24150/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from serving notice and prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28901-28903/2011

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31546/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31549/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34410/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8218-8232/2012

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7436/2014

Date : 15/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Sangal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

Ms. Lovely Kumari Singh, Adv.

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Charuwali Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties,
let these matters come up after three weeks on a non
miscellaneous day.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.