

SECTION IV B

Listed on 29.09.2015
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.R-1
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 55

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
24995-24996 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sanjiv Gaur and Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Col. Hari Singh & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 25.03.2015 alongwith the connected matters when the following order was passed :-

"SLP (C) No.24995-96/2014

Proof of dasti service with respect to respondent Nos.1 to 5, 7 to 11, 13, 15, 17 to 19, 21 and 22 has been filed. None has entered appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has also filed an application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.6, 12, 14, 16 and 20. The same has already been registered.

The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Service position of each matter is as under:-

SLP NO.	Total Respondents	Served through Regd. A.D. Post/Dasti	Deleted vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge order dated 03.09.2015	V/A	Remarks
24995	18	5,7,11,13, 17-18	6,12,14,16	1,2-4,8,9, 10,15 C/A not filed	Complete

24996	21	1,5,7,11, 13,17,18, 20-21	6,12,14,16 ,19	2-4,8,9 ,10,15 C/A not filed	Complete
-------	----	---------------------------------	-------------------	---------------------------------------	----------

It is submitted that Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate has on 27.07.2015 filed vakalatnama on behalf of common Respondent Nos. 2 & 4 in both the matters but the same is defective for the reason that he has not obtained 'No objection' from Ms. Anubha Agarwal, erstwhile Advocate for common Respondent Nos. 2-4 in both the matters.

It is further submitted that the connected matters are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20.11.2015.

The matters are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate.
Mr. Anubha Agarwal, Advocate.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. A. K. Tandale, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh/Mty