

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
28849-28850/2014

SHREE KRISHNA GARG AND ORS ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA AND ORS ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 5357/2015  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015  
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Praveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.  
Mr Ajay Baural, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.28849-50/2014  
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.11.21  
12:55:49 IST

Reason: Common counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1

to 3 has been filed. Copy thereof is also acknowledged by the

ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Item No.30

However, it is perused that opportunity for respondent  
no.3 to file the counter affidavit was already declined. Let  
this be specifically mentioned in the office report while

placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Opportunity for respondent no.4 to file counter affidavit has also been declined.

Names of respondent nos. 5 to 46 in SLP(C) No.28849/2014 and respondent nos. 5 to 43 in SLP(C) No.28850/2014 have already been deleted from the array of parties.

Both SLPs can be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, however, alongwith connected matters.

SLP(C) No. 5357/2015

Petitioner still to provide the spare copies to get the notices issued qua respondent nos. 4 to 10, 12 to 18,20,22-27,29,30,33-36,38-41,44-46,48 and 49.

Fresh address for respondent nos. 28,31 and 43 is also to be furnished by the petitioner.

Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015

Respondent Nos 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit within four weeks time.

Service of respondent nos. 4,10,11,14, 21,23,29,30, 33,35,42,44 and 45 is complete but none has entered appearance.

-3-

Item No.30

For the remaining respondents, ld. Counsel for the petitioner still to take fresh steps. In addition to providing the fresh address for respondent nos. 12,13,16,18,19,31,38 and 40 and petitioner has to take steps in accordance to Government O.M.No.12(77)/10-Judl. dt.18.8.2011 with respect to respondent no.43.

Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 9.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar