

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
24995-24996/2014

SANJIV GAUR AND ORS ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH AND ORS ETC ETC  
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Raha, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit in both the matters. Copy of the counter affidavit be served on respondent No.9.

Since last opportunity has already been granted to respondent Nos.1, 8, 9, 10 and 15 in SLP(C) No.24995/2014 and respondent Nos.8, 9, 10 and 15 in SLP(C) No.24996/2014 and no counter affidavit has been filed, further opportunity is, therefore, declined.

After serving the copy of the counter affidavit on respondent No.9, the matter shall be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar