

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5357/2015

JAI NARAYAN JAKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Devender K. Saini, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Ajmani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 5357/2015

Nobody appears for respondent Nos.11, 21, 32, 37, 42 and 47, despite due service.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.4-10, 12-20, 22-27, 29, 30, 33-36, 38-41, 44-46, 48 and 49 within three weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Fresh address of respondent Nos.28, 31 and 43 be furnished within the same period. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.12, 13, 16, 18, 19, 31, 38 and 40 in terms of the Government's Circular F.No.12(77)/10-JUDL., dated 18.8.2011.

List again on 26.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar