

4ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5357/2015  
JAI NARAYAN JAKHAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA AND ORS Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 11558/2015  
Office Report)

Date : 19/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.  
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 5357/2015

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps  
for service of respondent Nos.4 to 10, 12 to 20, 22 to 31, 33  
to 36, 38-41, 43-46, 48 and 49 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015

Despite last opportunity having been granted, neither  
fresh addresses of respondent Nos.12, 13, 16, 18, 19, 31, 38  
and 40 have been furnished nor spare copies of SLP for

Item No.24 -2-

service of respondent Nos.5 to 9, 12, 13, 15 to 20, 22,  
24-28, 31, 32, 34, 36-41, 43 and 46 have been filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar