

SECTION IV B Ch. Matter  
Listed on  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 5357 of 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Jai Narayan Jakhar ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Haryana Urban Development Authority & Ors. Etc. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Id. Registrar on 19.10.2016 when the inter alia the following order was passed :-

" SLP(C) No. 5357/2015

Despite last opportunity having been granted, fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.4 to 10, 12 to 20, 22 to 31, 33 to 36, 38-41, 43-46, 48 and 49 have not been taken.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for the service of show cause notice upon unserved respondent Nos. 4-10, 12-20, 22-31, 33-36, 38-41, 43-46, 48 and 49 and also not filed fresh addresses of respondent Nos. 28, 31 & 43 so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Tarun Gupta, Advocate.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate.  
Mr. Anubha Agarwal, Advocate.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.  
Mr. A. K. Tandale, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

neeraj