

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5357/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/08/2014 in CWP No. 9079/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAI NARAYAN JAKHAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HUDA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 05/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Gaurav Yadav, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the unserved respondents are petitioners/proforma respondents in SLP(C) No.24995-24996/2014.

Tag this special leave petition with SLP(C) No. 24995-24996/2014.

Service on unserved respondents to be treated as complete.

Registry to process the matter for listing.

(SWETA DHYANI)  
SR.P.A

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER