

ITEM NO.1706.1,1706.2

IN COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9016/2015

ANIL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(TO LIST C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @CA NOS. 9036-9050/2015 & CA NO. 9065/2015 ONLY VIDE CHAMBER JUDGE ORDER DATED 09.11.2022. )

WITH

C.A. No. 9065/2015 (IV)

(COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANTS IN C.A. NO. 9065 HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE RE-ISSUED ON 31.03.2022 VIDE LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DTD. 25.03.2022)

C.A. No. 9036-9050/2015 (IV)

(COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS IN C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @CA NOS. 9036-9050/2015 HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE RE-ISSUED ON 31.03.2022 VIDE LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DTD. 25.03.2022.)

Date : 24-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Moni Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vasudev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.  
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Mr. Paras Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sfharma, Adv.  
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9065/2015, C.A.No.9041/2015 @ C.A. Nos.  
9036-9050/2015

Learned counsel for Haryana Urban Development Authority seeks two weeks' time for providing full particulars of the concerned party to enable service of notice.

List after Holi Vacation.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[RAVINDER SHARMA]  
BRANCH OFFICER

