

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9065/2015

KUSUM GARG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9041/2015
@ C.A. NOS. 9036-9050/2015

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has not taken steps to file fresh particulars of respondent no. 2 viz. Kusum Garg in C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @ C.A. NOS. 9036-9050/2015 (Who is also appellant No. 1 in CA NO. 9065/2015).

He prays for and is allowed eight weeks time to file fresh particulars of respondent no. 2 viz. Kusum Garg in C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @ C.A. NOS. 9036-9050/2015 (Who is also appellant No. 1

in CA NO. 9065/2015) failing which the present civil appeals shall qua respondent no. 2 stand automatically dismissed without further notice to this Court for non prosecution.

.....J.
[SANJAY KAROL]

NEW DELHI;
01st MAY, 2023

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9016/2015

ANIL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @CA NOS. 9036-9050/2015 & CA NO. 9065/2015 ONLY.)

WITH

C.A. No. 9065/2015 (IV)

(COUNSEL FOR THE APPELLANTS IN C.A. NO. 9065 HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE. ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT NOTICE RE-ISSUED ON 31.03.2022 VIDE LD. REGISTRAR'S ORDER DTD. 25.03.2022)

C.A. No. 9036-9050/2015 (IV)

(FOR ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT. MR. ANIL KUMAR SANGAL, COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENTS IN C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @CA NOS. 9036-9050/2015 AND APPELLANTS IN C.A. NO. 9065/2015, HAS BEEN DESIGNATED AS SENIOR ADVOCATE.)

Date : 01-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant has not taken steps to file fresh particulars of respondent no. 2 viz. Kusum Garg in C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @ C.A. NOS. 9036-9050/2015 (Who is also appellant No. 1 in CA NO. 9065/2015).

He prays for and is allowed eight weeks time to file fresh particulars of respondent no. 2 viz. Kusum Garg in C.A. NO. 9041/2015 @ C.A. NOS. 9036-9050/2015 (Who is also appellant No. 1 in CA NO. 9065/2015) failing which the present civil appeals qua respondent no. 2 shall stand automatically dismissed without further notice to this Court for non prosecution.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)