

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9016/2015

ANIL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ GROUP MATTER ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 9065/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9008/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9062/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 8993-8995/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9011/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9027/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9036-9050/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9031/2015 (IV)  
(PFH)

Date : 08-12-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Arundhati Katju, Adv.  
Mr. Ali Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shristi Borthakur, Adv.  
Ms. Ritika Meena, Adv.  
Mr. Abuzar Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.  
Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.  
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nirvaya Kumar Samantray, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Aakash Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Arunesh Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matters on 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2023 (Thursday).

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR