

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9016/2015

ANIL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9065/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9008/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9062/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 8993-8995/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9011/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9027/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9036-9050/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9031/2015 (IV)
(PFH)

SLP(C) No. 24995-24996/2014 (IV-B)
(IA No. 33066/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 28849-28850/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 34889-34890/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 5357/2015 (IV-B)
(IA No. 121567/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 11558/2015 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 14187-14188/2022 (IV-B)

Date : 12-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Arundhati Katju, Adv.
Mr. Ali Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abuzar Ali, Adv.
Ms. Parkhi, Adv.
Ms. Shristi Borthakur, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Meena, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. C. A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Dattaraya Armarkar, Adv.
Mr. Azizkamal U Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Jeetender Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Mr. Sidhant Awasthy, Adv.
Mr. Manav Bhalla, Adv.

Mrs. Vandana Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Arunesh Grover, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Yashvi Aswani, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Tallapragada, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Adith Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Ashu Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Raj, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Post the matters on 23.04.2024.
2. On the next date of hearing the 2004 notification with respect to which C.A. No. 9016/2015 to C.A. No. 9031/2015 relating to

Faridabad will be taken up first.

3. Thereafter, the 2007 notification with respect to which SLP(C) No. 24995-24996/2014 to SLP(C) No. 11558/2015 relating to Hisar will follow.

4. Thereafter, the matter under the 2014 notification dated 2014 being SLP(C) No. 14187-14188/2022 relating to Rojkameo will be taken up.

5. At the request of parties, we direct HSIIDC to be made party respondent in these proceedings. Mr. B.K. Satija accepts notice on behalf of HSIIDC. He will take necessary instructions by the date of next hearing.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)