

ITEM NO.69

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 9016/2015

ANIL AGGARWAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 140302/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

WITH

C.A. No. 9008/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9036-9050/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9031/2015 (IV)  
(PFH)

C.A. No. 9065/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9062/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 8993-8995/2015 (IV)

C.A. No. 9011/2015 (IV)  
( IA No. 128616/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION  
IA No. 128619/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.;IA No. 179619/2024 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD  
IA No. 128617/2024 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 9027/2015 (IV)

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Arundhati Katju, Adv.  
Mr. Ali Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shristi Borthakur, Adv.  
Ms. Spriha Pachauri, Adv.  
Mr. Abuzar Ali, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Miss Tulika Prakash, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sunaina, Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Vikas Singh Jangra, AOR

Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Mr. Paras Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sangal, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.  
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Ms. Nidhi Narwal, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. Surendranath, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rishi Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Pushkar Singh Kanyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR  
Ms. Rajlakshmi Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 13.09.2024.

(INDU MARWAH)  
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)